20 Coiled Air
22 Rubber Air Lines
23 3 in 1 Air & Power Cord Assemblies
24 Gladhands
25 Seals and Airline Accessories
26 Suspension Products
29 Air Brake Tubing
03

- Red Hose = Emergency; Blue Hose = Service
- Heavy gauge steel spring provides superior cable support
- Thread sealant added to all brass connectors for a leak-free seal
- 1/2" NPT, DOT brass fittings, standard on all models
GROTE®  |  ‘CONNECT & PROTECT’ 19
AIR PRODUCTS
PRODUITS D’AIR • PRODUCTOS DE AIRE
03 AIR PRODUCTS
PRODUITS D’AIR • PRODUCTOS DE AIRE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND ACCESSORIES CATALOG  |  1.800.268.5612  |  WWW.GROTE.COM20
81-0015-C
LOW TEMPERATURE COILED AIR
PART # COLOR WORKING LENGTH LEADS PACK
12'
81-0012-C  Red & Blue 12'  6"  2
81-0012-CGH* NEW  Red & Blue 12'  6"  2
15'
81-0015-C  Red & Blue 15'  12"  2
81-0015-RC  Red  15'  12"  1
81-0015-BC  Blue 15'  12"  1
81-0015-CGH* NEW Red & Blue 15'  12"  2
81-0015-40C  Red & Blue 15'  12" & 40"  2
81-0015-40RC  Red 15'  12" & 40"  1
81-0015-40BC  Blue 15'  12" & 40"  1
20'
81-0020-C  Red & Blue  20'  12"  2
81-0020-RC Red 20'  12"  1
81-0020-BC Blue 20'  12"  1
•  Low temperature, double-jacketed coils remain flexible
in extremely cold temperatures
• Operating temperature of -65°C (-85°F) to 104°C (220°F)
• Nylon Hose meets SAE J844, DOT FMVSS (49 CFR 571 .106)

03
GROTE®  |  ‘CONNECT & PROTECT’ 21
COILED AIR
81-0015-40H
81-0015-H
81-0015-HGH*
81-0015-40
81-0015
81-0015-R
81-0015-HB
* Includes Red & Blue Gladhands
* Includes Red & Blue Gladhands
81-0015-GH*
PART # COLOR WORKING LENGTH LEADS PACK
12'
81-0012-H Red & Blue  12'  6"  2
81-0012-HR Red 12'  6" 1
81-0012-HB Blue 12'  6"  1
15'
81-0015-H  Red & Blue  15'  12"  2
81-0015-HR Red 15'  12"  1
81-0015-HB Blue  15'  12"  1
81-0015-HGH* NEW  Red & Blue  15'  12"  2
81-0015-40H Red & Blue 15'  12" & 40"  2
81-0015-40HR Red 15'  12" & 40"  1
81-0015-40HB Blue 15'  12" & 40"  1
81-0015-40HGH* NEW Red & Blue  15'  12" & 40"  2
PART # COLOR WORKING LENGTH LEADS PACK
8'
81-0008 Red & Blue 8' 6" 2
81-0008-R Red 8' 6" 1
81-0008-B Blue 8' 6" 1
12'
81-0012 Red & Blue 12' 6" 2
81-0012-R Red 12' 6" 1
81-0012-B Blue 12' 6" 1
81-0012-GH* NEW Red & Blue 12' 6" 2
15'
81-0015 Red & Blue 15' 12" 2
81-0015-R  Red 15' 12" 1
81-0015-B  Blue 15' 12" 1
81-0015-GH* NEW Red & Blue 15' 12" 2
81-0015-40 Red & Blue 15' 12" & 40" 2
81-0015-40R Red 15' 12" & 40" 1
81-0015-40B Blue 15' 12" & 40" 1
20'
81-0020 Red & Blue 20' 12" 2
81-0020-R Red 20' 12" 1
81-0020-B Blue 20' 12" 1
• Nylon Hose meets SAE J844, DOT FMVSS (49 CFR 571 .106) & FMCSA (393 .45) specifications
• Operating temp: -40°C (-40°F) to 104°C (220°F), Brass handle for solid grip (coupling/uncoupling)
COILED AIR WITH BRASS HANDLE
PART # DESCRIPTION  PACK

PRODUITS D’AIR • PRODUCTOS DE AIRE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND ACCESSORIES CATALOG  |  1.800.268.5612  |  WWW.GROTE.COM24
81-0001-38R
81-0001-SR
81-0001-SBR
81-0001-38B
81-0001-SB
81-0001-SBB
81-0001
81-0001-B
81-0001-R
CAST IRON GLADHANDLES
• Cast iron construction for extreme durability
• Polyurethane seals provides a reliable seal and longer service life
• Meets or exceeds J1318 standards
81-0001-C 81-0001-CR 81-0001-CB
PART #  MATERIAL  DESCRIPTION  COLOR SCREEN PACK
81-0001-SR  Aluminum  Shut-Off, Emergency  Red No 1
81-0001-SB Aluminum  Shut-Off, Service  Blue No 1
PART #  MATERIAL  DESCRIPTION  COLOR SCREEN PACK
81-0001-SBR  Aluminum  Shut-Off, Emergency  Red No 1
81-0001-SBB Aluminum  Shut-Off, Service  Blue No 1
PART #  MATERIAL  DESCRIPTION  COLOR SCREEN PACK
81-0001  Aluminum  Universal  – No 1
81-0001-S NEW Aluminum  Universal  – Yes 1
81-0001-R  Aluminum  Emergency Red No 1
81-0001-RS NEW Aluminum  Emergency Red  Yes 1
81-0001-B  Aluminum  Service Blue No 1
81-0001-BS NEW Aluminum  Service Blue Yes 1
81-0001-38R  Aluminum  38° Emergency Red No 1
81-0001-38RS NEW Aluminum  38° Emergency Red Yes 1
81-0001-38B  Aluminum  38° Service Blue No 1
81-0001-38BS NEW Aluminum 38° Service Blue Yes 1
• Meets or exceed SAE J318 standards
• Aluminum castings with powder-coated steel clasp plates  (service and emergency)
• Permanent clamp screws; Includes a large face rubber seal
• Polarized emergency and service gladhands

81-0115-25
81-0100-100
GLADHAND LOCK
GLADHAND ACCESSORIES
• Prevents unwanted connection to tractors/trailers
• Made of glass filled nylon
• Includes 2 keys – keyed alike
PART #  DESCRIPTION  PACK
81-0149 NEW  Gladhand Lock 1
PART # MATERIAL FEATURES COLOR PACK
PROTECTIVE DUST FLAP
81-0103-25  Polyurethane  Protective Dust Flap* Grey  25
81-0102-100  Rubber Protective Dust Flap*  Black  100
81-0102-08  Rubber Protective Dust Flap*  Black 8
LARGE FACE WITH BUILT-IN FILTER SCREEN
81-0113-100R Polyurethane w/ Built-In Filter Screen Red 100
81-0113-08R Polyurethane w/ Built-In Filter Screen Red 8
81-0113-100B Polyurethane w/ Built-In Filter Screen Blue 100
81-0113-08B Polyurethane w/ Built-In Filter Screen Blue 8
LARGE FACE
81-0110-100R Polyurethane Large Face Red 100
81-0110-08R Polyurethane Large Face Red 8
81-0110-100B Polyurethane Large Face Blue 100
81-0110-08B Polyurethane Large Face Blue 8
81-0111 Polyurethane Large Face 2 Red/2 Blue 4
81-0116-100BP NEW Polyurethane  Large Face  Black  100
81-0116-08BP NEW Polyurethane  Large Face  Black 8
SMALL FACE
81-0112-100R  Polyurethane  Small Face  Red 100
81-0112-100B  Polyurethane  Small Face  Blue  100
81-0117-100BP NEW Polyurethane  Small Face  Black 100
DOUBLE LIP
81-0101-100 Rubber Double Lip Black 100
81-0101-08 Rubber Double Lip Black 8
SINGLE LIP

PRODUITS D’AIR • PRODUCTOS DE AIRE
03
GROTE®  |  ‘CONNECT & PROTECT’ 29
81-1014-100B
81-1038-100BL
81-1012-500R
• UV and ozone resistant nylon material; available in multiple lengths & colors
• Resistant to gasoline, diesel fuel and other road chemicals
• Meets or exceeds SAE J844 (Type A – non-reinforced & Type B – reinforced)
• Meets or exceeds SAE J844, DOT FMVSS (49 CFR 571 .106) & FMCSA (393 .45)
• Meets or exceeds DOT requirements for use with compression fittings
• Operates at up to 150 psi in air brake systems; Operating range: -40°F to 200°F
AIR BRAKE TUBING – BULK
PART # OUTSIDE DIAMETER COLOR TYPE LENGTH
1/8"
81-1018-100B 1/8" Black A 100'
5/32"
81-1532-100B 5/32"  Black A  100'
1/4"
81-1014-1000B 1/4" Black A 1000'
81-1014-100B 1/4" Black A 100'
81-1014-1000BL 1/4" Blue A 1000'
81-1014-100BL 1/4" Blue A 100'
81-1014-1000G 1/4" Green A 1000'
81-1014-100G 1/4" Green A 100'
81-1014-1000R 1/4" Red A 1000'
81-1014-100R 1/4" Red A 100'
81-1014-100Y 1/4" Yellow A 100'
5/16"
81-1516-100B 5/16" Black A 100'
3/8"
81-1038-500B 3/8" Black B 500'
81-1038-100B 3/8" Black B 100'
81-1038-500BL 3/8" Blue B 500'
81-1038-100BL 3/8" Blue B 100'
81-1038-500G 3/8" Green B 500'
81-1038-100G 3/8" Green B 100'
81-1038-500R 3/8" Red B 500'
81-1038-100R 3/8" Red B 100'
81-1038-500Y 3/8" Yellow B 500'
81-1038-100Y 3/8" Yellow B 100'
1/2"
81-1012-500B 1/2" Black B 500'
81-1012-100B 1/2" Black B 100'
81-1012-500BL 1/2" Blue B 500'
81-1012-100BL 1/2" Blue B 100'
81-1012-100G 1/2" Green B 100'
81-1012-500R 1/2" Red B 500'
81-1012-100R 1/2" Red B 100'
81-1012-500Y 1/2" Yellow B 500'
81-1012-100Y 1/2" Yellow B 100'
5/8"
81-1058-250B 5/8" Black B 250'
3/4"
81-1034-250B 3/4" Black B 250'